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 Regional Representatives 
Apalachee Region

Rick McCraw, Community Redevelopment Coordinator

CRA, City of Tallahassee

300 S. Adams Street

Tallahassee, FL  32301

(850) 891-8685

mccrawr@talgov.com

Central Region

Bruce Lyon, President

Swan Development Advisors, Inc.

321 N. Kentucky Avenue, Suite 6
Lakeland, FL  33801
(863) 616-1615

Fax:  (863) 802-9630

swandevelopment@aol.com

Greg Witherspoon

Canin Associates

500 Delaney Avenue

Orlando, FL  32801

(407) 422-4040

Fax:  (407) 425-7427

gwitherspoon@canin.com

East Central Region

Gus Gianikas, Assistant Director

Planning & Development Dept.

City of Mount Dora

510 N. Baker Street

Mount Dora, FL  32757

(352) 735-7113, ext. 1705

Fax:  (352) 735-7191

gianikasg@ci.mount-dora.fl.us

Tom Harmer, Senior Director of Public Private Projects

The Pizzuti Companies

300 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1500

Orlando, FL  32801

(407) 841-0000

tharmer@pizzuti.com

North East Region

Brenna Durden, Attorney

Lewis, Longman & Walker

245 Riverside Avenue, Suite 150

Jacksonville, FL  32202

 (904) 353-6410

Fax:  (904) 353-7619

bdurden@llw-law.com

Terry Lorince

Executive Director

Downtown Vision, Inc.

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 120

Jacksonville, FL  32202

(904) 634-0303
terry@downtownjacksonville.org

South Florida Region

Marwan Mufleh, P.E.

Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc.

1690 South Congress Avenue, Suite 100

Delray Beach, FL 33445-6327

(561) 330-2345

Fax:  (561) 330-2245

Ft. Lauderdale Office (954) 815-6898

Marwan.mufleh@kimley-horn.com
Southwest Region

Leigh Eby-Scrabis, Deputy Director

CRA, City of Fort Myers

1400 Jackson Street

Fort Myers, FL  33901

(239) 332-6813

Fax:  239.344.5974

lscrabis@cityftmyers.com

Patrick Vanasse

Planning Manager

RWA, Inc.

6610 Willow Park Drive

Naples, FL  34116

(239) 597-0575

Fax:  (239) 597-0578
pvanasse@consult-rwa.com
Tampa Bay Region

Leigh Kellett Fletcher, Esquire
Stearns Weaver Miller Weissler
  Alhadeff & Sitterson, P.A.
SunTrust Financial Centre

401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 2200
Tampa, FL  33601-3299

Direct Tel:   (813) 222-5060

Main Tel:    (813) 223-4800
Main Fax:   (813) 222-5089

lfletcher@swmwas.com
Jim Hosler

Demographic Decision Dynamics, LLC

3207 Taragrove Drive

Tampa, FL  33618

(813) 600-0300

jim@demographic3d.com
Treasure Coast Region

Grace Joyce, Redevelopment Administrator

CRA, City of West Palm Beach

200 – 2nd Street

West Palm Beach, FL  33402

(561) 822-1436

gjoyce@wpb.org

Jason Nunemaker, City Manager

City of Fellsmere

21 S. Cypress Street

Fellsmere, FL  32948

(772) 571-1616

citymanager@cityoffellsmere.org

West Florida Region

Ray Greer, AICP, Regional Manager Community & Regional Planning Associate

WilsonMiller, Inc.

1441 Maclay Commerce Dr., Suite 101

Tallahassee, FL  32312

(850) 878-5001

Fax:  (850) 878-5941

Cell:  (850) 545-6503

raymondgreer@wilsonmiller.com
Peggy Fowler

Senior Community Planner

Land Design Innovations, Inc.
215 Bayou Woods Drive N.W.

Fort Walton Beach, FL  32548

(850) 862-8557

pfowler@landbiz.com
Withlacoochee
David Connolly
Senior Planner

Withlacoochee Regional Planning Council

1241 S.W. 10th Street

Ocala, FL  34471

(352) 732-1315, Ext. 223

dconnolly@wrpc.cc
Vacancies:

North Central Region
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